

S.B. 76

WORKERS' COMPENSATION ADJUDICATION AMENDMENTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

JANUARY 31, 2019 11:42 AM

Senator **Karen Mayne** proposes the following amendments:

1. *Page 2, Line 58 through Page 3, Line 62:*

- 58 (a) the lesser of 25% of the medical expenses the commission awards to the claimant or
 \$25,000 , for a case that
59 is resolved at the commission level;
- 60 (b) the lesser of 30% of the medical expenses the Utah Court of Appeals awards to the
 claimant or \$30,000 , for
61 a case that is resolved on appeal before the Utah Court of Appeals; or
- 62 (c) the lesser of 35% of the medical expenses that the Utah Supreme Court awards to the
 claimant or \$35,000 .